TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mariposa Software, Inc.		07/10/2009	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT		
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive		
City:	Reno		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89521-8986		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2880347		
Registration Number: 2995830		DESIGNED BY GAMING PROFESSIONALS FOR GAMING PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	2856815	MARIPOSA	
Registration Number:	2880346	MARIPOSA	
Registration Number:	2995829	TRANSFORMING DATA INTO REVENUE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112300-36

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0912

00 288034

CH \$140 00

900139195

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim	
Signature:	/sh/	
Date:	07/22/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=US Mariposa TM Assignment#page1.tif source=US Mariposa TM Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mariposa Software, Inc., a Utah corporation, having its principal offices at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademarks and registrations listed on Exhibit A (collectively "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, IGT, a Nevada corporation, having its principal offices at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and resulting registrations and applications therefor, including all common law rights therefor and any foreign applications or registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

MARIPOSA SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: David D. Johnson
Its: Secretary and Treasurer

Date:

STATE OF MEUADA)

COUNTY OF CLARK)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this **2074** day of **344**, 2009 by David D. Johnson of Mariposa Software, Inc.

Notary Public Gracies OS-31-13



1006144/D/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0914

EXHIBIT A

Country	Reg. Number	Trade Mark	Class	Status
United States	2,880,347	Butterfly Design	9	Registered
United States	2,995,830	DESIGNED BY GAMING PROFESSIONALS FOR GAMING PROFESSIONALS	42	Registered
United States	2,856,815	MARIPOSA	9	Registered
United States	2,880,346	MARIPOSA & Design	9	Registered
United States	2,995,829	TRANSFORMING DATA INTO REVENUE	42	Registered

1006144/D/1

RECORDED: 07/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0915